	03-30-2005 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	102969104 se record the attached documents on the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jakob Nelles	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Mozza-Lessa Company, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 11, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 201 South Wisconsin Avenue
Assignment Merger	City: Stratford
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Wisconsin Country: USA Zip: 54484
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /29, 2005 6T0N11 00000221 170055 5952030 FC 8021 80.00 DA Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5952030 5967026 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Keith M. Baxter Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2040	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 414-277-5719 Fax Number: 414-978-8719 Fax Number: kmb@quarles.com	b. Deposit Account Number 17-0055 Authorized User Name Keith M. Baxter
9. Signature:	Marh 21 2015
Keith M. Baxter	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 111975.00005 Doc. No.: 5695754.1

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0985

Assignment of Patents

This Assignment of Patents is made as of the 27th day of September, 2000 by Jakob Nelles, a German citizen with his principal place of business at 1048 Pershing Road, Maquoketa, Iowa 52060 ('Seller") and The Mozza-Lessa Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at c/o A&B Process Systems Corp., 201 South Wisconsin Avenue, Stratford, Wisconsin 54484 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the patents shown on Schedule 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (the "Patents").

AND WHEREAS, the Buyer desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands he may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Patents.

This Assignment of Patents is made pursuant to the "Purchase Agreement (Nelles Patents and Trademark)" among Seller and Buyer, dated as of September 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed and sealed as of the date first written above.

By: July Weller
Jakob Nelles

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

Personally came before me this 27th day of September, the above named individual, to me known to the be person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

HPG_C2_64 10:31 | LVOLUMBER FF

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: 3/11/01

QBMKE\4625649.1

AUG 23 '04 17:00

715 389 2435

PAGE.32

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0986 HUU-C3-84 בסים האטווויושפט בב

Schedule 1 Assignment of Patents

Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue/Filing Date
Apparatus and Method for the Manufacture of Reduced and Low Fat Pasta Filata Cheese	5,952,030	Issued 09/14/99
Apparatus and Method for the Manufacture of Reduced and Low Fat Pasta Filata Cheese	5,967,026	Issued 10/19/99
Apparatus and Method for the Manufacture of Rice-Based Food Additive	[none yet]	Filed 07/07/00

QDMK2\1625949.L

2

AUG 23 '04 17:00

۲.

715 389 2435 PAGE.33

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0987